Capital Structure of  the Company 

During the year under review, no changes 

took places in the Authorized and Paid-up 

share capital of  the Company. 

The Authorized Equity Share Capital of  the 

Company is Rs. 2500.00 Lacs (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crores) divided into 2,50,00,000 

(Two Crores Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of  Rs. 

10/- each. 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share 

Capital of  the Company is Rs.1239.95 Lacs 

(Rupees Twelve Crores Thirty-Nine Lacs 

Ninety-Five Thousand) divided into 

1,23,99,500 (One Crore Twenty-Three Lacs 

Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred) Equity 

Shares of  Rs.10/- each.  

7. Transfer to Reserves 

The Company has not transferred any amount 

to reserves during the financial year under 

review. Hence, disclosure under Section 134 

(3) (j) of  the Companies Act, 2013 is not 

required.